PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter A. Newton Jr.	01/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entravision, Inc.
Street Address:	641 Nuway Circle
City:	Lenoir
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28645

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4900302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)247-8679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714.247.8516

Email: rebecca.smith@amo-inc.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Smith

Address Line 1: 1700 E. St. Andrew Place

Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Bradley

Total Attachments: 1

source=Newton assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 015629 FRAME: 0834 Patent No.: 4,900,302 Docket No. 16825

Issue Date: February 13, 1990

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Walter A. Newton, Jr., a United States of America citizen, residing at 3075 Dry Ponds Road, Granite Falls, North Carolina 28630, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SURGICAL IRRIGATION/ASPIRATION SET-UP KIT for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed on November 19, 1984, Application No. 06/674,064, which is now U.S. Letters Patent 4,900,302, issued on February 13, 1990.

AND WHEREAS, ENTRAVISION, INC., a corporation of the state of North Carolina (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

AND WHEREAS, this assignment is a retroactive assignment, effective as of March 1, 1992.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part (CPAs), and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, CPAs, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

EXECUTED this 26th day of January

2005.

Walter A. Newton, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 015629 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 02/02/2005